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Operating instructions

This high pressure washer has been designed for professional
use typically in following cleaning applications:

Agriculture, industry, transport industry, automotive cleaning,
municipal facilities, cleaning trade, construction industry, food
industry etc.

The pictorial quick reference guide

The pictorial quick reference guide is designed for helping you
when starting up, operating and storing the unit. The guide is
subdivided into 7 sections.

A
Before starting:

+ DO READ SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE!

+ Before starting up your high-pressure washer for the first time,
this instruction manual must be read through carefully as well.
Save the instructions for later use.

Operating elements:
A1.  Push/Pull handle
A2. Lances:
a.4in1 (MC 2C, MC 3C)
b. Flexopower (MC 4C, MC 5C)
c. Tornado (MC 5M, MC 5M CAGE)
A3. Holder for lance
A4.  Holder for high pressure hose (*page 2, with hose reel)
A5.  High pressure hose
AB. Spray gun
A7.  Holder for spray gun
A8.  Connection for water inlet
A9.  Connection for high pressure hose
A10. Oil level gauge
A11. Water flow regulation
A12. Fuel tank
A13. Start/stop switch area
A14. Parking brake (MC 5M CAGE only)

B

Setting up the unit:
Setting up the pressure washer
« Before using the pressure washer for the first time,
check it carefully to detect any faults or damage
+ In the event of any damage contact your Nilfisk dealer
immediately.
B1 + Check whether the oil level is in the middle of the oil
B2 inspection glass, oil cup or dip stick. This also applies to
B3  machines with gear. (MC 7P does not have oil dip stick).
(MC 2C does not have inspection or dip stick).

c

Switching on the unit:
Connections:
Connecting the lance to the spray gun
C1 1 Pull the blue quick-release grip (A) of the spray handle
backwards.
2 Insert the nipple of the spray lance (B) into the quick-
release connection and release it.
3 Pull forward the spray lance or any other accessory to
ensure correct mounting before starting the machine.

NOTE! Always remove any dirt from the nipple before
connecting the lanse to the spray gun.

Connecting the high pressure hose and the water hose

C2 1 Connect the high pressure hose to the high pressure

C3 inlet by means of the quick coupling. Use max. 50 m

C4 extension hose.

C5 2 Before connecting the water hose to the washer, rinse
the water hose briefly to prevent sand and other dirt
from entering into the washer.

3 Open the tap.

NOTE! See chapter “specifications” for required quantity
of water and water pressure. In the case of poor water
quality (sand, etc.), we recommend that a fine water
filter is fitted in the water inlet.

FUELLING:

« IMPORTANT! Always shut off the engine and let it cool
for at least two minutes before fuelling. Avoid spilling
fuel. If you do spill fuel when fuelling, do not start the
engine before the spilled fuel has evaporated. If the
washer is on a trailer, any fuel spills must be wiped up
before the machine is started.

Never expose the machine to an open flame.

Smoking is prohibited during fuelling. Also read the
operating manual for the fuel engine. Never operate the
machine in a closed room; the exhaust fumes are
dangerous. Follow the safety instructions!

Start the washer:
Switching on the washer when it is connected to a water
supply
C6 1 Start the engine. (See the operating manual for the fuel
engine.)
2 Unlock the spray gun and activate it.
3 Lock the safety catch even during short pauses.

NOTE! Activate the spray gun several times at short
intervals to vent the system.

If it requires too much power to start the engine, it can
be facilitated by removing the spray lance and activate
the spray gun during startup.

Switching on the washer when it is connected to open tanks
(suction mode)
C7 1 Before connecting the suction hose to the washer, fill
the hose with water.
2 Start the washer.
3 Unlock the spray gun and activate it.
4 When using this machine in suction mode, first
ensure that the system has been bled of air by letting
the machine run without high pressure hose and spray
lance mounted until all air has escaped. On some
models you need to kink the by-pass hose and / or
move the engine throttle to minimum position to achieve
enough suction power.

+ During work breaks of more than three minutes, switch
off the washer.

NOTE! For automatic suction from a tank,
watercourse or similar supply, the inlet hose must
be filled with water before you start. The suction
height depends on the water temperature. Max.
suction height is reached with cold water (up to
8°C). With 60°C warm water, the machine must be
under or at the water level.

If the water being suctioned contains particles, a suction
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filter must be mounted on the end of the hose.
In case of risk of running sands, a sand filter must be at-
tached.

Start machine
Start MC PE (not apply to MC 3C)
C8.a 1 Swich on the ignition by turning the ON/OFF button.
C8.b 2 Set choke (B) and fuel lever (C) on.
3 Check that the throttle lever (A) is adjusted correctly -
need to be run “Run/Fast” position.
4 Pull the starter rope until the machine starts.

MC 3C PE:
C9 1 Move engine/fuel/throttle lever (A) to on/full speed -
Built in adjustment of engine speed.
2 Set choke lever to on (B).
3 Pull the starter rope until the machine starts.

Start MC PE with electric starter
C10 1 Start the engine by turning the key (see the operating
instructions for the engine.
2 Check that the throttle lever is adjusted correctly - need
to be in Run position.

Start MC DE

C11.a 1 Switch on the ignition by pushing the ON/OFF button of

C11.b  the machine. The charging + oil light indicators will turn
on.

2 Move the throttle lever to SLOW or RUN position.

3 Push the start button until the machine starts. Now the
charging + oil light indicators will turn off. If not, stop the
machine immediately and contact Nilfisk service depart-
ment.

+ The machine can be started by means of the starter
rope if the battery has gone flat. See manual from
Yanmar.

Using detergents
C12 Detergent can be added by means of the detergent injec-
tor.
1 Dilute detergent according to the manufacturer’s
instructions.
2 Set the pressure to the lowest setting on the lance.

CAUTION! Never allow detergent to dry on the surface
to be cleaned as this may cause damage.

D

After using the unit or before leaving it unattended
Stop the pressure washer
D3 1 Stop the engine.
2 Close the tap.
3 Operate the spray gun until the wasser is
depressurized.
D6 4 Lock the safety catch.

Switching off MC PE (not apply to MC 3C)

D1.a 1 Stop the machine by moving throttle (A) to “stop”
D1.b position.

D3 2 Switch the ignition button to “off”.

MC 3C PE

D2 Stop the machine by moving the fuel/engine/throttle
lever (A) to “off” - Make sure that the choke lever (B) is
off as well.

Switching off MC PE with electric start (MC 7P)
D4 1 Stop the washer by moving the throttle lever to STOP
position.
2 Switch off the ignition by turning the key to OFF
position.

Switching off MC DE
D5 1 Stop the washer by moving the throttle lever to STOP
position.
2 Switch off the ignition by pushing the ON/OFF button.
The light indicators will now turn off.

Disconnecting supply lines
1 Shut the fuel cock.
2 Remove the water hose from the washer.

E

Storing the cleaner below 0°C

+ Store the pressure washer in a dry room without danger

of frost.
IMPORTANT! If the high-pressure washer is stored in a
room with temperatures around or below 0°C,
anti-freeze should be drawn into the pump beforehand:

1 Remove the water inlet hose from the washer.

2 Remove the lance.

3 Start the washer and stop it again after max. one
minute.

4 Connect the suction hose to the water inlet of the
washer and place it in a tank containing anti-freeze.

5 Start the washer.

6 Hold the spray gun over the tank containing anti-freeze
and activate it to start suction of anti-freeze.

7 During suction operate the spray gun two or three times.
8 Lift the suction hose from the tank containing anti-freeze
and activate the spray gun to pump out the remaining

anti-freeze.
9 Stop the washer.

F

Maintenance & trouble shooting
Maintenance of motor according to separate operating instruc-
tions from the engine supplier
Maintenance work
Clean water filter
+ A water filter is fitted on the water inlet to prevent large
particles of dirt from entering into the pump.
1 Unscrew the union nut.
2 Remove the filter and rinse it. Replace damaged filter.
3 Tighten the union nut gently, so as to avoid damaging
the gasket.

Clean high pressure nozzle
+ Ablocked nozzle causes excessive pump pressure.
It must therefore be cleaned immediately.
1 Stop the washer.
2 Remove the lance.
3 Clean the nozzle with a needle.
4 Rinse the lance with water from the nozzle side.

NOTE! Use the cleaning needle only when the spray
lance has been removed.

The fuel engine stops automatically if the oil level is
low. You can start the petrol engine again once you
have added oil (does not apply to MC 2C PE).

) Optional accessories / Option depending on model
Original instruction
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Checking the oil level

F1 + Check whether the oil level is in the middle of the oil
F2 inspection glass, oil cup or dip stick. Top up with oil if

F3 necessary. (MC 2C, 7P does not have oil stick. MC 2C
does not have inspection or dip stick).

Changing the pump/gear oil (does not apply to MC 2C, 7P)
F4 1 Before changing the oil, allow the pressure washer to
F5 become warm.

2 Unscrew/open the plugs/lid at the top and the bottom of

the pump.

3 Allow the oil to drain into a suitable container
(min. 1 I capacity) and dispose of oil in compliance with

regulations.

4 Mount plug at the bottom of the pump.

5 Fill pump with fresh oil.

6 Check the oil level.

Maintenance plan

Further information
Recycling the pressure washer L

G

If the pressure washer is discarded, make it unusable im-

mediately.

+ Dismount the ignition plug.
The pressure washer contains valuable materials that
should be recycled. Contact your local waste disposal
site. If you have any queries, please contact your local
authorities or your nearest dealer.
Guarantee
Your Nilfisk product is guaranteed for 12 months from date of
purchase (purchase receipt must be presented) on the
following conditions:
+ that defects are attributable to flaws or defects in
materials or workmanship. (Usual wear and tear as well
as misuse are not covered by the guarantee).

that repairs have not been carried out or attempted by

other than Nilfisk-trained service staff.

weekly every six as required + that only original accessories have been applied.
months or + that the product has not been exposed to abuse such
500 operating as knocks, bumps or frost.
hours + that the instructions in the manual have been carefully
Clean water filter ° observed.
Clean high pres- ° Awarranty repair comprises the replacement gf defective
sure nozzle partg but it does not cover freight and packaging charges.
. Besides we refer to national Sale of Goods Act.
Check oil level * Any illegitimate guarantee repair will be invoiced. (l.e.
Change oil - Note: malfunctions due to causes mentioned in section
First time after 50 ° “Trouble shooting” of the instruction manual).
hours
Accessories
MC 2C MC 3C 180/750 | MC 4C 210/770 | MC 5C 240/940 MC 5C
160/740 PET PET PEXT PE 280/1000 PE
Hose reel Option Option Standard Option Option
107144825 107144825 107144825 107144825
Gun-Lance holder Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Hose length M 10 (DN6) 10 (DNB) 15 (DN6) 10 (DN8) 10 (DN8)
Lance 4in1 4in1 FlexoPower FlexoPower Tornado Lance
Lance 96cm Lance 96cm 100cm
Wheels Flat Free Flat Free Flat Free Flat Free Flat Free
MC 5¢ MC SM ngﬁ)ggnPE MC 5M 220|\;I1(§27:PE
280/1000 PEXT | 280/1100 PE 195/1000 DE
Cage PLUS
Hose reel ; ; ;
Option Option Option
Standard 107144825 | 107144825 | 301001310 -
Gun-Lance holder Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Hose length M 20 (DN8) 10 (DN8) 15 (DN8) 10 (DN8) 10 (DN8)
Lance Tornado Lance | Tornado Lance | Tornado Lance | Tornado Lance | Tornado Lance
100cm 100cm 100cm 100cm 100cm
Wheels Flat Free Flat Free 4 foam 2 rubber/2 plastic | 2 rubber/2 plastic
14 " Optional accessories / Option depending on model
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Troubleshooting

&V

Fault

Cause

Remedy

Pressure drop

- Air in the system.

- High-pressure nozzle blocked/worn.

- Pressure control on the lance is not set correctly.

- Engine speed too low.

- Vent the system by operating the spray gun
several times at short intervals. If necessary,
dismount the lance (see section C6).

- Clean/replace the high-pressure nozzle.

- Set the required working pressure.

- Contact Nilfisk Service Department.

Pressure fluctuations

- Lack of water.

- Pump/accessories partially frozen.

- Water inlet hose is too long or its cross-section
too small.

- Lack of water caused by blocked water filter.

- Open the tap.
- Thaw machine and accessories.
- Use prescribed size of water inlet hose.

- Clean the water filter in the water connection
(never operate the machine without water filter
mounted!).

In suction mode

- Lack of water because max. permissible suction
height has not been heeded.

- Water too hot.

- Pump draws in air (only possible in suction
mode).

- See chapter C7

- See chapter C7
- Check that the suction set is air-tight. Repeat
aeration.

Excess pressure

- Engine’s throttle control is defective (accessory).

- Give less gas/contact Nilfisk Service
Department.

The motor does not start

Easy start not working - Starter
rope (MC PE 2019)

- Low fuel level.
- Low oil level in engine.
- The pump is blocked or frozen.

- Low oil level (sensor).
- Full presure in system.

- Open fuel cock/fill with fuel.

- Fill with oil.

- Thaw machine/contact Nilfisk Service
Department.

- Fill oil.

- Pull trigger at gun to release pressure, while
pulling starter rope.

used

- Detergent tank is empty.
- The lance is not set to low pressure

The motor stops - Low oil level in engine - Fill with oil.
- Low oil level in pump(does not apply to MC 2C) | - Fill with oil.
When a detergent injector is - Injector is dirty or suction hose is blocked - Clean.

- Fill the detergent tank.
- Adjust the lance to low pressure.

) Optional accessories / Option depending on model

Original instruction
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©Nilfisk

Declaration of Conformity
Prohlaseni o shodé
Konformitatserklarung
Overensstemmelseserklaering
Declaracién de conformidad
Vastavusdeklaratsioon
Déclaration de conformité
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

[eKknapaums 3a cboTBeTCTBME
Ankwon cuppdpodwaong
MegfelelGsségi nyilatkozat
Izjava o sukladnosti
Dichiarazione di conformita
Atitikties deklaracija
Atbilstibas deklaracija
Samsvarserklaering

Conformiteitsverklaring

Manufacturer / Vyrobce / Hersteller / Fabrikant /
Fabricante / Kataokevaotrg / Gyartd / Proizvodac /
Fabbricante / Gamintojas / RaZotajs / Produsent / Fabrikant
/ Fabricante / Producent / Producator / npoussoautens /
Tillverkaren / Vyrobca / Proizvajalec/ Uretici firma:

EU/UE/EL/EC/EE/ES/EU/AB

Declaragdo de conformidade
Deklaracja zgodnosci
Declaratie de conformitate
[eknapaunsa o cOOTBETCTBUM
Forsakran om
Overensstammelse
Vyhlasenie o zhode

Izjava o skladnosti

Uygunluk beyani

Nilfisk A/S, Kornmarksvej 1
DK-2605 Broendby, DENMARK

Product / Produkt / Producto, Toode, Produit, Tuote/
Mpoaykt / Npoidv / Termék / Proizvod / Prodotto /
Produktas / Produkts / Artikel / Produtos / Produs / Izdelek
/ Uriin

MC PE, MC DE series

Description / Popis / Beschreibung / Beskrivelse /
Descripcion / Kirjeldus / La description / Kuvaus / OnucaHue
/ Nepypadn / Leirds / Opis / Descrizione / Aprasymas /
Apraksts / Beschrijving / Descri¢do / Descriere / Beskrivning
/ Popis / Agiklama

HPW - Professional - Mobile -
Combustion engine
Petrol/Diesel driven

We, Nilfisk hereby declare under our sole
responsibility, that the above-mentioned
product(s) is/are in conformity with the
following directives and standards.

My, Nilfisk prohlasujeme na svou vylu¢nou
odpovédnost, Ze vySe uvedeny vyrobek je ve
shodé s nasledujicimi smérnicemi a normami.
Wir, Nilfisk erklaren in alleiniger
Verantwortung, dass das oben genannte
Produkt den folgenden Richtlinien und Normen
entspricht.

Vi, Nilfisk erklaerer hermed under eget ansvar
at ovennavnte produkt(er) eri
overensstemmelse med fglgende direktiver og
standarder.

Nosotros, Nilfisk declaramos bajo nuestra Unica
responsabilidad que el producto antes
mencionado estad en conformidad con las
siguientes directivas y normas

Meie, Nilfisk Kdesolevaga kinnitame ja
kanname ainuisikulist vastutust, et eespool
nimetatud toode on kooskdlas jargmiste
direktiivide ja

96 @ 06 6

@ @ 6686 6

Mes, "Nilfisk pareiskiu vienasaliskos
atsakomybés, kad pirmiau minétas
produktas atitinka Sias direktyvas ir
standartu

Més, Nilfisk So apliecinu ar pilnu atbildibu,
ka ieprieks minétais produkts atbilst Sadam
direktivam un standartie

Vi, Nilfisk erkleerer herved under eget
ansvar, at det ovennevnte produktet er i
samsvar med fglgende direktiver og
standarder

We verklaren Nilfisk hierbij op eigen
verantwoordelijkheid, dat het
bovengenoemde product voldoet aan de
volgende richtlijnen en normen

N&s, a Nilfisk declaramos, sob nossa
exclusiva responsabilidade, que o produto
acima mencionado estd em conformidade
com as diretrizes e normas a seguir

My, Nilfisk Niniejszym oswiadczamy z
petng odpowiedzialnoscia, ze wyzej
wymieniony produkt jest zgodny z
nastepujgcymi dyrektywami i normami..
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Nilfisk déclare sous notre seule responsabilité
que le produit mentionné ci-dessus est
conforme aux directives et normes suivantes.

Me, Nilfisk taten vakuutamme omalla vastuulla,
ettd edelld mainittu tuote on yhdenmukainen
seuraavien direktiivien ja standardien
mukaisesti

Hue, Nilfisk C HacTosawWwoTO AeKknapupame Ha
CBOA /IMYHA OTFOBOPHOCT, Ye NOCOYEHMUTE MNO-
rope NpPoAyKTbT € B CbOTBETCTBUE CbC
cnegHUTe ANPEKTUBU U CTaHOAPTM.

Epeic, Nilfisk SnAwvoupE pe amOKAELOTIK LG
guBuvn, OTL To poavadEPOUEVO TPOILOV
CUUHOopdWVETAL HE TIG akOAouBeg odnyieg kat
npoTUTa.

Mi, Nilfisk Kijelentjiuk, egyeddli felelsséggel,
hogy a fent emlitett termék megfelel az alabbi
iranyelveknek és szabvanyoknak

Mi, Nilfisk Izjavljujemo pod punom
odgovornoscu, da gore navedeni proizvod u
skladu sa sljede¢im direktivama i standardima.

Noi, Nilfisk dichiara sotto la propria
responsabilita, che il prodotto di cui sopra e
conforme alle seguenti direttive e norme.

Noi, Nilfisk Prin prezenta declardm pe
propria raspundere, ca produsul mai sus
mentionat este in conformitate cu
urmatoarele standarde si directive

Mwu, Hunduck oBum usjaBrbyjem nos,
nyHom ogrosopHowhy, aa HaBeaeHor
npousBoA je y cknagy ca cnegehum
AVPEeKTMBaMa M cTaHgapAMmMa

Vi Nilfisk forklarar hdarmed under eget
ansvar att ovan namnda produkt
overensstammer med foljande direktiv och
normer.

My, Nilfisk prehlasujeme na svoju vylu¢nu
zodpovednost, Ze vyssie uvedeny vyrobok
je v zhode s nasledujldcimi smernicami a
normami.

Mi, Nilfisk izjavljamo s polno
odgovornostjo, da je zgoraj omenjeni
izdelek v skladu z naslednjimi smernicami
in standardi.

Nilfisk, burada yer alan tiim
sorumluluklarimiza gore, yukarida
belirtilen Griinlin agsagidaki direktifler ve
standartlara uygun oldugunu beyan ederiz.

? O 8 Qe 6

2006/42/EC EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017
EN 60335-2-79:2012
2014/30/EU EN 55014-2:2015
EN 55012:2007+A1:2009
2011/65/EU EN 50581:2012
2000/14/EC — Conformity assessment - Measured sound power level: 92-106 dB(A);

procedure according to Annex V.

Guaranteed sound power level: 95-109 dB(A)

Authorized
signatory:

Sep 3, 2019

Pierre Mikaelsson, Executive Vice President, Global Products & Services,

Nilfisk NLT
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Specifications

MC 2C MC 3C MC 4C MC 5C MC 5C
160/740 PET | 180/750 PET |210/770 PEXT | 240/940 PE | 280/1000 PE
106404532 | 106404533 | 106404535 | 106404536 | 106404538
2
1 q @%\ Direct Direct Direct Direct Direct
bar
2 ) Eép 160 180 210 240 280
3 | AAA, I/h 740 750 770 940 1000
4 | xarna, I/h 670 690 690 850 950
5 Dq 0370 0400 0340 0370 0370
6 | =), °C 60 60 60 60 60
bar
TR, Bap 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10
B
8 IZ. %1 533x521x935 | 533x521x935 |546x615x1021 | 546x615x1021 | 668x572x1021
9 kg 30,2 32,2 39,9 448 52
Kr
)
0 O, dB(A) 105,6 101,4 101 100,8 102,6
K,,= 3 dB AB(A)
1o YYYa | W2 | 954072 | <25%073 | <251 | 4433093 | 354£0,85
(IS0 5349 a,) KR
P N 30,27 32,17 33,03 47,88 48,43
2O
13 f M 0,762 1,524 1,524 1,524 1,524
A
0,14 0,162 0,162 0,473 0,473
14 Lin/F (sAeZgi?iZ .| SAE30NON | SAE 30 NON | SAE 30 NON | SAE 30 NON
pump only DETERGENT | DETERGENT | DETERGENT | DETERGENT
/b 0,6 0,6 06 1,1 1,1
1o T L3t SAE10W 30| SAE10W 30 | SAE 10 W30 | SAE 10 W 30 | SAE 10 W 30
5 @% Lin/F ) ) ] ) ]
L e
17 B L/n/Ft 3,59 4,06 2 53 6,1

161



Specifications

MC 5C MC 5M mC 7P
28011000 |, MO | 2001050 PE | MCSM 22011120 PE
PEXT Cage PLUS
106404539 | 106404540 | 106404542 | 106174740 | 106174807
///A Direct Direct
2 . . .
1 q @/ Direct (Gearbox) (Gearbox) Direct Direct
bar
2 ] Bap 280 280 290 195 220
AAA Q,, I 1000 1100 1150 1000 1120
AAAQ, I 950 1040 1000 950 1010
s | o0 0370 0450 0400 0530 0500
6 | =), °C 60 60 60 70 60
bar
7R, Bap 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10
-
8 14’. T | 546x615x1021 | 713x572x1021 | 1295x762x955 800x565x1010 | 800X690xB10
kg
9 - 60 61 80 110 93
)
o | O, dB(A) 102,6 106,3 106,3 105 91,9
K,,= 3 dB AB(A)
7o YYva, o mis2 35410,85 | 299079 | 299079 | <251 <25 +1
(1805349 a,) KIF2
2| = N 48,43 58,93 58,12 45 52,7
IO
13 f M 1,524 2,1336 21336 1,0 25
A
0,473 0,458 0,458 11
14 Lin/# | SAE30NON | SAE30NON | SAE30NON = O0%2F | cCastrol
pur DETERGENT | DETERGENT | DETERGENT Alphasyn 150
N7 1,1 11 1,1 1,65 1
L UniFt SAE10W30 | SAE10W30 | SAE10W30 | SAE 1540 | SAE 15-40
o o 5 Lin/F ] 0,22/SAE 80 | 0,22/SAE 80 ] ]
i@; Type W 90 W 90
17 ] Lin/F 6,1 6,1 6,1 5,50 (diesel) 6,10
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EN: Engine drive DE: Motorantrieb FR: Moteur d‘entrainement NL: Motor
aandrijving IT: Azionamento del motore NO: Motordrift SV: Motordrivning
DA: Motordrev Fl: Moottorin kayttd ES: Accionamiento del motor PT: Aci-

//\ onamento do motor EL: Kivntpag TR: Motor surtcu SL: Pogon motorja
(®% HR: Pogon motora SK: Pohon motora CS: Pohon motoru PL: Naped silnika
HU: Motorhajtds RO: Transmisie motor BG: 3aaBmxBaHe Ha asuratens RU:

Mpusog asuratensa ET: Mootori ajam LV: Motora piedzina LT: Varlkllo pa-
vara JA: T2 22 58 ZH: X343 KO: AT 7S TH: lAFavaUNTIL
LAaaill MS: Pemacu enjin

EN: Max. water pressure. DE: Max Wasserdruck. FR: Pression d‘eau ma-
ximale. NL: Max. waterdruk. IT: Max. pressione dell‘acqua. NO: Maks.
vanntrykk. SV: Max vattentryck. DA: Max. vandtryk. Fl: Suurin vedenpaine.
bar ES: Presion maxima de entrada del agua. PT: Pressdo maxima de agua.
‘ Ba EL: Mé¢y. mrieon vepoU. TR: Maks. su basinci. SL: Najv. vodni tlak. HR: Mak-
% P | simalni tlak vode. SK: Maximalny tlak vody. CS: Max. tlak vody. PL: Maks.
B cisnienie wody. HU: Max. viznyomas. RO: Presiune max. apa. BG: Makc.

P HansiraHe Ha BogaTta. RU: Makc. paBnenue Bogbl. ET: Max veesurve. LV:
Maks. Gdens spiediens. LT: Maks, vandens slégis. JA: & &K E ZH: &Kk
E. KO: £/ 2. TH: A2 UAUUNGIFA MS: Tekanan air maksimum.

EN: Water flow DE: Wasserdurchsatz. FR: Débit d‘eau. NL: Waterdoorstro-
ming. IT: Flusso dell'acqua. NO: Vanntilfarsel. SV: Vattenfléde. DA: Vand-
maengde. FI: Vedevirtaus. ES: Flujo de agua. PT: Fluxo de agua. EL: Pon
vepouU. TR: Su akisi. SL: Pretok vode. HR: Protok vode. SK: Prietok vody.
CS: Prutok vody. PL: Przeptyw wody. HU: Vizatfolyas. RO: Debit apa. BG:
Frio BopeH notok. RU: Pacxog Boapl. ET: Veevool. LV: Udens plasma. L',I', Van-
dens srautas. JA: fi7k. ZH: K& KO: 2. TH: 115 LWavavii MS:
Aliran air.

I/min
AAAQ,, | N/MUH

EN: Water flow. DE: Wasserdurchsatz. FR: Débit d‘'eau. NL: Waterdoorstro-
ming. IT: Flusso dell'acqua. NO: Vanntilfgrsel. SV: Vattenfléde. DA: Vand-
I/min maengde. Fl: Vedenvirtaus. ES: Flujo de agua. PT: Fluxo de agua. EL: Pon

vepou. TR: Su akisi. SL: Pretok vode. HR: Regulacija protoka vode. SK:
AAAQ | T/MUH Prietok vody. CS: Pratok vody. PL: Przeptyw wody. HU: Vizatfolyas. RO:
Frio e Debit apa. BG: BogeH notok. RU: Pacxop soabl. ET: Veevool. LV: Udens
ldsma. LT: Vandens srautas. JA: K ZH: KR E KO: S&. TH: 115
nawuavi MS: Aliran air.

EN: High pressure nozzle DE: Hochdruckdise. FR: Buse haute pression.
NL: Hogedruksproeier. IT: Ugello alta pressione. NO: Haytrykksmunnstykke.
SV: Hégtrycksmunstycke. DA: Hgjtryksdyse. Fl: Korkeapainesuutin. ES:
Boquilla de alta presiéon. PT: Bocal de alta press&o. EL: Akpo@uaio uwnAfg
rieong. TR: Yiiksek basingli agiz. SL: Soba za visoki pritisk. HR: Visokot-
|:|<] lacna mlaznica. SK: Vysokotlakova hubica. CS: Vysokotlaka tryska. PL:

Dysza wysokocisnieniowa. HU: Nagynyomasu fuvoka. RO: Duza de Tnalta
presiune. BG: [Ito3a 3a B1coko HansaraHe. RU: Conno BbICOKOro AaBreHus.
ET: Kérgsurve otsak. LV: Augstspiediena sprausla. LT:Auksto slegio pur-
kétukas. JABEHN / X)L, ZH: BERE, KO: 1Y =& TH: ¥
DAAAUIVAUGY MS:Nozel tekanan tinggi.
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EN: Max water inlet temperature, Intake-Pressure operation. DE: Max
Wassereinlasstemperatur - Druckbetrieb. FR: Température max. de
I‘entrée d‘eau en mode admission/pression. NL: Max. Waterinlaattempe-
ratuur Inlaat-Tijdens. Bedrijf. IT: Temperatura max. alimentazione acqua
Funzionamento a ingressopressione. NO: Maks. temperatur vanninntak,
Inntakstrykk drift. SV: Max ingéende vattentemperatur inlopps-tryckdrift.
DA: Maks. vandtilgangstemperatur, tilgangstrykdrift. FI: Tuloveden suurin
l[dmpdtila, kaytettdessa painepesurina. ES: Temperatura y presion maxima
de entrada del agua. PT: Temperatura maxima de entrada de agua, Funci-
onamento da pressao de entrada. EL: Mey. Bepuokpaaia eic6dou vepou-
Aeimoupyiag mieong. TR: Maks. su girisi sicakhdi Emme-Basingl calisma.
SL: Najv. vstopna temperatura vode, vstopni tlak pri delovanju. HR: Maks.
temperatura ulazne vode, tlak pri usisavanju. SK: Max. vstupna teplota
vody, Prevadzka v nasavacom reZime pod tlakom. CS: Max. teplota vody
na vstupu, provozni saci tlak. PL: Maks. temperatura na doptywie wody z
instalacji wodociggowej. HU: Max. bemend vizhémeérséklet Szivonyomasos
Uzem. RO: Temperatura max. de admisie apa in cazul alimentarii de la ro-
binet. BG: Makc. Temneparypa Ha BxoasillaTta Boga — paboTa B pexuMm Ha
3acmykBaHe. RU: Makc. Temnepatypa Bogbl Ha Bxoge (BcacbiBaHMe/nogaya
nog gaenenunem). ET: Max vee sisselasketemperatuur Sissevoturdhk t6o
ajal. LV: Maks. Gdens iepludes temperatira ieplides-spiediena darbiba. LT:
DidzZiausia vandens paémimo temperatdra, veikimas esant j&jimo slégiui.
JA: BERAKRE., BKENEE, ZH: #KEDRERNN R EHKKER
20 24 25 F/2E 2 5. TH: 9ouNULUFIFER ANAL
‘Lum‘s‘lfﬁmuusnmm\u‘m MS: Suhu maksimum air masuk, Kemasu-
kan-Operasi tekanan.

bar
Bap

EN: Min/Max. water inlet pressure. DE: Min/Max. Wassereinlassdruck. FR:
d‘eau en mode admission/pression. NL: Min/Max. waterinlaatdruk. IT: Pres-
sione min/max. alimentazione acqua. NO: Min/Maks. trykk vanninntak. SV:
Min/Max tryck for vatteninlopp. DA: Min/Maks. Vandtilgangstryk. Fl: Min/
max. tulovesi paine. ES: Presion minima/maxima de entrada del agua. PT:
Pressdo minima/maxima de entrada de agua. EL: Min / max. Triean €106d0u
vepoU TR: Min/Maks. su girisi basinci. SL: Min/Max. tlak dovoda vode. HR:
Min/Maks. tlak ulazne vode. SK: Min/Max. vstupny tlak vody. CS: Min/Max.
tlak vody na vstupu. PL: Min/Maks. cisnienie na doptywie wody. HU: Min/
Max. bemené nyomas. RO: Presiunea min/max. de alimentare cu apa. BG:
Min/Makc. HansraHe Ha Bxoasua Boga. RU: Min/Makc. gaBneHue Boabl Ha
Bxope. ET: Min/Maks vee sissevoolusurve. LV: Min/Maks. tidens spiediens.
LT: Min/Max vandens paémimo slégis. JA: RPDRK. RAKE. ZH: &
NEBAK HAKED KO: &4 / Z|CH 4T 2424 TH: dngn / §oga usediurin MS
Tekanan minimum/maksimum air masuk.

EN: Dimensions LxXWxH. DE: Masse LxBxH. FR: Dimensions | x p x h. NL:
Afmetingen LxBxH. IT: Dimensioni, lun. x larg. x alt. NO: Mal LxBxH. SV:
Dimensioner LxBxH DA: Mal LxBxH. FI: Mitat, PxLxK. ES: Dimensiones | x
a x al. PT: Dimensoes, C x L x A. EL: Aiaotdoeig, M x I x Y. TR: Boyutlar, u
x g xy. SL: Mere D x S x V. HR: Dimenzije DxSxV. SK: Rozmery D x S x V.
CS: Rozméry d x § x v. PL: Wymiary dtug. x szer. x wys. HU: Méretek H x Sz
x M. RO: Dimensiuni. L x | x . BG: Paamepu [ x LU x B. RU: Pa3awmepsbl, On. x
LWwvp. x Beic. ET: M66tmed p x | x k. LV: Izméri G x P x A. LT: Matmenys (i x
pxa) JA: AT EREXEXEE. ZH: RY (KxTE x& ) XK KO: 27|
(Ixwx h). TH: 2UIR 817 X N2149 X ¥ MS: Dimensi LxWxH.

Kr

EN: Weight. DE: Gewicht. FR: Poids du nettoyeur. NL: Gewicht van de
hogedrukreiniger. IT: Peso dell'idropulitrice. NO: Vekt hgytrykksvasker.

SV: Maskinens vikt. DA: Vaegt. Fl: Pelkan painepesurin paino. ES: Peso

del limpiador. PT: Peso da maquina de limpeza. EL: Bapog punxaviuarog
kaBapiopou. TR: Temizlik makinesinin yiksekligi. SL: Masa. HR: Tezina. SK:
Hmotnost. CS: Hmotnost Cisticiho stroje. PL: Ciezar myjki. HU: Tisztitogép
tdmege. RO: Greutatea aparatului. BG: Terno. RU: Bec Moe4yHOI MaLUuHbI.
ET: Pesuri kaal. LV: Tiritaja svars. LT: Valymo jrenginio svoris. JA: E&, ZH:
ERHER KO: MZA7| 4. TH: vviiln MS: Berat.
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O,

(IEC 60335-2-79)

dB(A)
AB(A)

EN: Sound power level L,.DE: Schallleistungspegel FR: Niveau de puis-
sance acoustique NL: Geluidsvermogenniveau IT: Livello potenza sonora
NO: Lydeffektniva SV: Ljudeffektniva DA: Lydeffektniveau FI: Aadnen tehota-
so ES: Potencia acustica PT: Nivel de poténcia acustica EL: ETitredo 10xX00¢
nxou TR: Gdre ses basinci seviyesi SL: Raven modi zvoka. HR: Razina ja-
kosti. SK: Hladina zvukového vykonu. CS: Hladina akustického vykonu PL:
Poziom mocy akustycznej HU: Hangteljesitmény szint RO: Nivelul de putere
acustica BG: HuBo Ha 3BykoBa MolLHOCT RU: YpoBeHb 3BYKOBOW MOLLHOCTHU
ET: Helivdimsuse tase LV: Akustiskas jaudas [Tmenis LT: Garso galios lygis

FEND—L A ZH: FHERF KO: 22 Bl TH: 52AUAAILELY
MS: Tahap kuasa bunyi

11

YY" Y a
(1ISO 5349 a,)

h

m/s2

K13

EN: Vibration. DE: Vibrationen FR: Vibration NL: Vibratie IT: Vibrazioni NO:

Vibrasjoner SV: Vibration DA: Vibration FI: Tarindarvot ES: Vibracion PT:

Vibragbes EL: Aévnon TR: Titresimi SL: Vibracije. HR: Vibracije. SK: Vibra-

cie. CS: Vibrace PL: Drgania HU: Vibracié RO: Vibratii BG: Bubpaunn. RU:

Bm6pa|_w|;| ET: vibratsioon LV: vibracija LT: Vibracijos JA: #k&). ZH: #k3h
KO: IS TH: uWsvauduliiaw MS: Getaran.

12

EN: Recaoil forces, lance. DE: RiickstoRRkraft, Sprihrohr FR: Forces de recul,
lance NL: Terugslagkracht, lans IT: Forze di rinculo, lancia NO: Rekylkraft,
lanse SV: Rekylkraft, spolrér DA: Rekylkraft, dysergr Fl: Rekyylivoimat,
suutin ES: Fuerzas de retroceso, lanza PT: Forgas de retrocesso, langa EL:
Auvapeig omoBodpounong, diatagn wekaouou Xn. TR: Sarmal kuvvetler,
boru SL: Povratne sile, Soba. HR: Trzajne sile, mlaznica. SK: Spatny odraz,
Standardna striekacia rura. CS: Sily zpétného razu, nasadec PL: Sity odrzu-
tu, lanca HU: Visszahato er6k, szér6csd RO: Forte de recul, tija BG: Cuniun
Ha oTkaT, HakpanHuk. RU: Cuna otgaun (pacneinutens). ET: Tagasilodgi-
joud, otsik LV: Atsitiena spéks, smidzinatajs LT: Atatrankos jéga, antgalis,
JA: REED. T2 Ao ZH: RN (BT ) KO: S, SHA TH: Wsvdznau
n28VaY, Uanuna MS: Kuasa sentakan, lans.

13

EN: Suction height, primed - Max 8°C DE: Saughdhe, grundiert - Max. 8°C
FR: Hauteur d‘aspiration apprétée - Max 8°C NL: Zuighoogte, gevuld -

Max 8°C IT: Altezza di aspirazione, adescata - Max 8°C NO: Sugehgyde,
grunnet - Max 8°C SV: Sughdjd, grundad - Max 8°C DA: Sugehgjde - Max
8°C FI: Imukorkeus, pohjamaalattu - enintdan 8°C ES: Altura de succion,
cebada - Max. 8°C PT: Altura de sucgéo, preparada - Max. 8°C EL: "Yyog
avappoenong, Baciouévog oe tieon - Méy. 8°C TR: Emis yuksekligi, astar-
lanmis - Maks. 8°C SL: Sesalna viSina, napolnjena - najve¢ 8°C HR: Visina
usisavanja, namazano - Max 8°C SK: VySka nasavania, naplnena - max.
8°C CS: Vyska sani, naplnéna - max. 8°C PL: Wysokos$¢ ssania, zagrun-
towane - maks. 8°C HU: Szivasi magassag, alapozva - legfeljebb 8°C RO:
Inaltimea de aspiratie, amorsata - Max 8°C BG: BucounHa Ha 3acMykBaHe,
rpyHaupara - Makc 8°C RU: BbicoTa BcacbkiBaHus, rpyHTOBaHHasa - Makc 8°C
ET: Krundi imikdrgus - maksimaalselt 8°C LV: lesik8anas augstums, grun-
téts - ne vairak ka 8°C LT: |siurbimo aukstis, gruntuotas - ne daugiau kaip
8°CJA: |BI/E., 7SAIVJ-HKRBCZH: BRAGE , RERE - &S
8°C KO: £¢l &£0[, Z20|Y - %|CH 8°C TH: ANUFINA, AVFANU - FIFR
8°c MS: Ketinggian sedutan, bersaiz - Max 8°C

14

pump

L/n/F

EN: Oil quantity, type. DE: Olmenge, typ. FR: Quantité d‘huile, type. NL:
Hoeveelheid olie, type. IT: Quantita di olio, tipo. NO: Oljemengde, type. SV:
Oljemangd, typ. DA: Oliemaengde, type. Fl: Oljymaara, tyyppi. ES: Cantidad
de aceite, tipo. PT: Quantidade de 6leo, tipo. EL: Noodtnta Aadiou, tdtrog.
TR: Yag miktari, tipi. SL: Koli¢ina olja, vrsta. HR: Koli¢ina ulja, vrsta. SK:
Mnozstvo oleja, typ. CS: MnoZstvi oleje, typ. PL: MnoZstvi oleje, typ. HU:
Olajmennyiség, tipusa. RO: Cantitate de ulei, tip. BG: KonnyectBo macno,
Tun. RU: Konnyecteo macna, Tun. ET: 8li kogus, tatp. LV: Ellas dau-
dzums, tips. LT: alyvos kiekis, tipas. JA: & JLEE$E. ZH: B %8 KO:
29 23 TH: auaniniuadas U5e1An MS: Kuantiti minyak, jenis.
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EN: Oil quantity, type. DE: Olmenge, typ. FR: Quantité d‘huile, type. NL:
Hoeveelheid olie, type. IT: Quantita di olio, tipo. NO: Oljemengde, type. SV:
Oljemangd, typ. DA: Oliemaengde, type. Fl: Oljymaara, tyyppi. ES: Cantidad

de aceite, tipo. PT: Quantidade de 6leo, tipo. EL: NoodTtnta Aadiou, tdTtrog.
. TR: Yag miktari, tipi. SL: Koli¢ina olja, vrsta. HR: Koli¢ina ulja, vrsta. SK:
MnozZstvo oleja, typ. CS: MnoZstvi oleje, typ. PL: MnozZstvi oleje, typ. HU:
Olajmennyiség, tipusa. RO: Cantitate de ulei, tip. BG: Konuyectso macno,
Tun. RU: Konnyecteo macna, Tun. ET: 8li kogus, tatp. LV: Ellas dau-

dzums, tlps LT: alyvos kiekis, tipas. JA: 71 L BEH, ZH: BAE 27 KO:
°°E'EF, 23, TH: Ysinaniiuasas UseLan MS: Kuantit minyak, jenis.

motor

16

EN: Gearbox Lubrication DE: Getriebeschmierung FR: Lubrification de la
boite de vitesses NL: Smering versnellingsbak IT: Lubrificazione del cam-
bio NO: Girkassesmaring SV: Vaxelladssmorjning DA: Gearkassesmearing
FI: Vaihteiston voitelu ES: Lubricacion de caja de engranajes PT: Lubrifi-
cagao Gearbox Lubricationda caixa de engrenagens EL: Aitravon kifwTiou

@H L/n/# | taxutitwy TR: Sanziman Yaglama SL: Mazanje menjalnika HR: Podma-

i@;?@ Type |zivanje prijenosnika SK: Mazanie prevodovky CS: Mazani pfevodovky PL:
Smarowanie skrzyni biegow HU: Sebességvalté kenése RO: Lubrifierea
cutiei de viteze BG: Cma3sBaHe Ha ckopocTHaTa kyTus RU: Cma3ska Kopobku
nepepady ET: Kaigukasti maarimine LV: Parnesumkarbas elloSana LT: Pa-
vary dézés tepimas JA: ¥ 7Ry U AN EB ZH: B3R5 EE KO: 7|0 2fA
2% TH: iaadunaadliias MS: Pelinciran kotak gear.

17

EN: Fuel tank. DE: Kraftstofftank. FR: Réservoir de carburant. NL:
Brandstoftank. IT: Serbatoio carburante. NO: Drivstoffbeholder. SV: Bransle-
tank. DA: Breendstoftank. FI: Polttoainesailié. ES: Depdsito de combustible.
PT: Deposito de combustivel. EL: PeCepBoudp kauaipou. TR: Yakit depo-
su. SL: Posoda za gorivo. HR: Spremnik goriva. SK: Palivova nadrz. CS:
Palivova nadrz. PL: Zbiornik paliwa. HU: Uzemanyagtartaly. RO: Rezervor
de combustibil. BG: Pe3epBoap 3a ropmeo. RU: TonnueHbIn 6ak. ET: Ki-
tusepaak. LV: Degvielas tvertne. LT: Kuro bakas. JA: 88X >0, ZH: /&
%, KO: 942 B3 TH: (9I9alWAY MS: Tangki bahan api.

e e [

EN: Specifications and details are subject to change without prior notice. DE: Technische Daten
und Details des Gerats kdnnen sich ohne vorherige Ankiindigung andern. FR: Ces spécifications et
détails sont susceptibles d’étre modifiés sans préavis. NL: Specificaties en details kunnen zonder
voorafgaande waarschuwing worden gewijzigd. IT: Specifiche e dettagli sono soggetti a modifiche
senza preavviso. NO: Spesifikasjonene og detaljene er gjenstand for endringer uten forutgaende
varsel. SV: Specifikationer och information kan andras utan féregdende meddelande. DA: Ret

til eendringer i konstruktion og specifikationer forbeholdes. FI: Rakenteeseen ja teknisiin tietoihin
voidaan tehda muutoksia ilmoittamatta niistéa ennalta. ES: Las especificaciones y los datos estan
sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. PT: As especificagdes e os detalhes estéo sujeitos a alteragdes
sem aviso prévio. EL: Ta TEXVIKG XapakTNPIOTIKA KAl O AETITOPEPEIEG UTTOKEIVTAI € OGAAAYEG XWPIG
mponyoupevn sidotroinan. TR: Ozellikler ve ayrintilar, dnceden haber verilmeden degistirilebilir. SL:
Tehni¢ni podatki in podrobnosti se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila. HR: Specifikacije
i detalji mogu se mijenjati bez prethodne najave. SK: Specifikacie a podrobnosti sa mézu menit
bez predchadzajuceho upozornenia. CS: Technické Uudaje a detaily mohou byt zménény i bez pred-
choziho upozornéni. PL: Specyfikacje i parametry mogg zosta¢ zmienione bez uprzedzenia. HU:

A miszaki adatok és részletek el6zetes értesités nélkil megvaltozhatnak. RO: Specificatiile si de-
taliile pot fi modificate fara instiintare prealabila. BG: Cneundukaunmite n getannute nognexart Ha
npomsiHa 6e3 npegsapuTenHo ysegomneHne. RU: TexHuueckne xapakTepucTuku U aHHbIe MOryT
n3meHaTbea 6e3 npeaBaputensHoro nsselleHus. ET: Tehnilisi kirjeldusi ja Uksikasju voidakse muuta
eelneva etteteatamiseta. LV: Specifikacijas un detalas var tikt mainitas bez iepriek$&ja pazinojuma.
LT: Konstrukcija ir specifikacijos gali keistis be iSankstinio jspéjimo. JA: & &K U ERIE B FIE A
BLILEEIZERNHBYET. ZH ABRNFENELE , BFR5TEHM. KO: ALY L LIS
ofmgio| HAE & AULLICH TH: sarimuaanizuazswandundansadvuuasiaTag linasuas
Tns1uanuun MS: Spesifikasi dan butiran adalah tertakluk kepada perubahan tanpa notis terlebih
dahulu.

166




167



HEAD QUARTER
DENMARK

Nilfisk A/S
Kornmarksvej 1
DK-2605 Broendby
Tel.: (+45) 4323 8100
www.nilfisk.com

SALES COMPANIES

ARGENTINA

Nilfisk Argentina

Herrera 1855 Piso 4° B Ofic 405
Ciudad de Buenos Aires

Tel.: (+54) 11 6091 1576
www.nilfisk.com.ar

AUSTRALIA

Nilfisk Pty Ltd

Unit 1/13 Bessemer Street
Blacktown NSW 2148
Tel.: (+61) 2 98348100
www.nilfisk.com.au

AUSTRIA

Nilfisk GmbH
Metzgerstrasse 68

5101 Bergheim bei Salzburg
Tel.: (+43) 662 456 400 90
www.nilfisk.at

BELGIUM

Nilfisk n.v-s.a.

Riverside Business Park
Boulevard Internationalelaan 55
Batiment C3/C4 Gebouw
Bruxelles 1070

Tel.: (+32) 24 67 60 50
www.nilfisk.be

BRAZIL

Nilfisk do Brasil

Av. Eng. Luis Carlos Berrini, 550
40 Andar, Sala 03

SP - 04571-000 Sao Paulo

Tel.: (+11) 3959-0300 / 3945-4744
www.nilfisk.com.br

CANADA

Nilfisk Canada Company

240 Superior Boulevard
Mississauga, Ontario L5T 2L.2
Tel.: (+1) 800-668-8400
www.nilfisk.ca

CHILE

Nilfisk S.A. (Comercial KCS Ltda)
Salar de Llamara 822

8320000 Santiago

Tel.: (+56) 2684 5000
www.nilfisk.cl

CHINA

Nilfisk

4189 Yindu Road
Xinzhuang Industrial Park
201108 Shanghai

Tel.: (+86) 21 3323 2000
www.nilfisk.cn

CZECH REPUBLIC

Nilfisk s.r.o.

VGP Park Horni Pocernice
Do Certous 1/2658

193 00 Praha 9

Tel.: (+420) 244 090 912
www.nilfisk.cz

DENMARK

Nilfisk Danmark A/S
Industrivej 1
Hadsund, DK-9560
Tel.: 7218 21 20
www.nilfisk.dk

FINLAND

Nilfisk Oy Ab
Koskelontie 23 E

02920 Espoo

Tel.: (+358) 207 890 600
www.nilfisk.fi

FRANCE

Nilfisk SAS

26 Avenue de la Baltique
Villebon sur Yvette

91978 Courtabouef Cedex
Tel.: (+33) 169 59 87 00
www.nilfisk.fr

GERMANY

Nilfisk GmbH
Guido-Oberdorfer-Stralle 2-10
89287 Bellenberg

Tel.: (+49) (0)7306/72-444
www.nilfisk.de

GREECE

Nilfisk A.E.
Avartrauoewg 29
KopwTri T.K. 194 00
Tel.: (30) 210 9119 600
www.nilfisk.gr

HOLLAND

Nilfisk B.V.
Versterkerstraat 5

1322 AN Almere

Tel.: (+31) 036 5460760
www.nilfisk.nl

HONG KONG

Nilfisk Ltd.

2001 HK Worsted Mills
Industrial Building
31-39, Wo Tong Tsui St.
Kwai Chung, N.T.

Tel.: (+852) 2427 5951
www.nilfisk.com

HUNGARY

Nilfisk Kft.

Il. Rakéczi Ferenc ut 10

2310 Szigetszentmiklos-Lakihegy
Tel.: (+36) 24 475 550
www.nilfisk.hu

INDIA

Nilfisk India Limited

Pramukh Plaza, ‘B’ Wing, 4th floor,
Unit No. 403

Cardinal Gracious Road, Chakala
Andheri (East) Mumbai 400 099
Tel.: (+91) 22 6118 8188
www.nilfisk.in

IRELAND

Nilfisk

1 Stokes Place

St. Stephen’s Green
Dublin 2

Tel.: (+35) 312 94 38 38
www.nilfisk.ie

ITALY

Nilfisk SpA

Strada Comunale della Braglia, 18
26862 Guardamiglio (LO)

Tel.: (+39) (0) 377 414021
www.nilfisk.it

JAPAN

Nilfisk Inc.

1-6-6 Kita-shinyokohama, Kouhoku-ku
Yokohama, 223-0059

Tel.: (+81) 45548 2571
www.nilfisk.com

MALAYSIA

Nilfisk Sdn Bhd

Sd 33, Jalan KIP 10
Taman Perindustrian KIP
Sri Damansara

52200 Kuala Lumpur

Tel.: (60) 3603 627 43 120
www.nilfisk.com

MEXICO

Nilfisk de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V.
Pirineos #515 Int.

60-70 Microparque

Industrial WSantiago

76120 Queretaro

Tel.: (+52) (442) 427 77 00
www.nilfisk.com

NEW ZEALAND

Nilfisk Limited

Suite F, Building E

42 Tawa Drive

0632 Albany Auckland
Tel.: (+64) 9 414 1996
Website: www.nilfisk.com

NORWAY

Nilfisk AS
Bjgrnerudveien 24
1266 Oslo

Tel.: (+47)227517 80
www.nilfisk.no

PERU

Nilfisk S.A.C.

Calle Boulevard 162, Of. 703, Lima
33- Peru

Lima

Tel.: (511) 435-6840
www.nilfisk.com

POLAND

Nilfisk Sp. Z.0.0.
Millenium Logistic Park
ul. 3 Maja 8, Bud. B4
05-800 Pruszkéw

Tel.: (+48) 22 738 3750
www.nilfisk.pl

PORTUGAL

Nilfisk Lda.

Sintra Business Park

Zona Industrial Da Abrunheira
Edificio 1, 1° A

P2710-089 Sintra

Tel.: (+351) 21 911 2670
www.nilfisk.pt

RUSSIA

Nilfisk LLC

Vyatskaya str. 27, bld. 7/1st
127015 Moscow

Tel.: (+7) 495 783 9602
www.nilfisk.ru

SINGAPORE
Den-Sin

22 Tuas Avenue 2
639453 Singapore
Tel.: (+65) 6268 1006
www.densin.com

SLOVAKIA

Nilfisk s.r.o.

Bancikovej 1/A

SK-821 03 Bratislava
Tel.: (+421) 910 222 928
www.nilfisk.sk

SOUTH AFRICA
Nilfisk (Pty) Ltd
Kimbult Office Park
9 Zeiss Road
Laser Park
Honeydew
Johannesburg

Tel: +27118014600
www.nilfisk.co.za

SOUTH KOREA

Nilfisk Korea

#204 2F Seoulsup Kolon Digital
Tower

25 Seongsuil-ro 4-gil, Seongdong-gu

Seoul.
Tel.: (+ 82) 2 3474 4141
www.nilfisk.co.kr

SPAIN

Nilfisk S.A.

Torre d’Ara,

Passeig del Rengle, 5 Plta. 102
08302 Mataré

Tel.: (34) 93 741 2400
www.nilfisk.es

SWEDEN

Nilfisk AB
Taljegardsgatan 4

431 53 Moindal

Tel.: (+46) 31 706 73 00
www.nilfisk.se

SWITZERLAND

Nilfisk AG

Ringstrasse 19
Kircheberg/Industri Stelz
9500 Wil

Tel.: (+41) 71 92 38 444
www.nilfisk.ch

TAIWAN

Nilfisk Ltd

Taiwan Branch (H.K)

No. 5, Wan Fang Road
Taipei

Tel.: (+88) 6227 00 22 68
www.nilfisk.tw

THAILAND

Nilfisk Co. Ltd.

89 Soi Chokechai-Ruammitr
Viphavadee-Rangsit Road
Ladyao, Jatuchak, Bangkok 10900
Tel.: (+66) 2275 5630
www.nilfisk.co.th

TURKEY

Nilfisk A.S.

Serifali Mh. Bayraktar Bulv. Sehit
Sk. No:7

Umraniye, 34775 Istanbul

Tel.: +90 216 466 94 94
www.nilfisk.com.tr

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Nilfisk Middle East Branch
SAIF-Zone

P.O. Box 122298

Sharjah

Tel.: (+971) (0) 655-78813
www.nilfisk.com

UNITED KINGDOM

Nilfisk Ltd.

Nilfisk House, Bowerbank Way
Gilwilly Industrial Estate, Penrith
Cumbria CA11 9BQ

Tel: (+44) (0) 1768 868995
www.nilfisk.co.uk

UNITED STATES
Nilfisk, Inc.

9435 Winnetka Ave N,
Brooklyn Park

MN- 55445
www.nilfisk.com

VIETNAM

Nilfisk Vietnam

No. 51 Doc Ngu Str.

P. Vinh Phuc, Q.Ba Dinh
Hanoi

Tel.: (+84) 761 5642
www.nilfisk.com

@Nilfisk’



